



IWG "SMART WATER SYSTEM" INTRODUCED AT NBAA

October 6, 2008

Burnaby, BC, Canada - International Water-Guard Industries Inc. (IWG) announced today its "Smart Water System" family of products at the National Business Aviation Association annual convention and tradeshow in Orlando, FL.

"The Smart Water System represents the next stage in evolution of the aircraft water system," said IWG President & Chief Executive Officer David C. Fox. "We are market leaders in the supply of on-board UV water treatment solutions, and developed the Circulating Potable Water System several years ago. This initiative ties all components together with a flexible controller technology, allowing cost effective custom system configurations, as well as fault tolerant and robust solutions for major aircraft programs," he added.

The "Smart Water System" comprises a family of controller modules designed to manage power and data to active system components such as pumps, valves, heaters, level sensors and Water Treatment Units. The controllers are networked, and master control can shift between units, making the system very fault tolerant. Ultimately, system data and control can be passed to a cabin management system, or to an IWG user interface.

International Water-Guard is a Canadian aerospace company focusing on aircraft potable water treatment and full water system solutions. IWG has expertise in all aspects of water treatment, and has the products and know-how to provide high quality water for passengers and crew, and light weight, space saving solutions for the aircraft operator.

SEE US AT NBAA, BOOTH 4667

This news release contains certain forward looking statements that reflect the current views and/ or expectations of IWG with respect to its performance, business and future events. Such statements are subject to a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions, which may cause actual results to be materially different from those expressed or implied. Except as required under applicable securities legislation, IWG assumes no future obligation to update these forward looking statements.

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

TSX VENTURE: IWG

For further information contact:

International Water-Guard Industries Inc.

Unit One - 3771 North Fraser Way, Burnaby, BC V5J 5G5 Canada Tel: (604) 255-5555, 1-800-667-0331, Fax: (604) 255-5685 www.water.aero Investor Relations: The Howard Group Inc.

Bob Beaty / Grant Howard Toll Free: 1-888-221-0915 Info@howardgroupinc.com www.howardgroupinc.com